

The Red River VW Club (RRVWC) is a family-friendly Volkswagen car club based in Fargo, ND. Our membership grows each year and now includes folks from six states and two provinces. Members' cars range in age from brand-new to nearly 75-years-old!

Our car show, *Volkswagens in* the *Valley*, is held in Fargo every July. It brings in 75-100+ vehicles (and their owners!) from all over the region. July 29, 2023 will mark our 18th annual



show. Each year, this show raises a significant amount of money for local charities. We also host multiple meet-ups, car cruises, and a winter holiday party each year.

As a non-profit, the RRVWC relies on donations from area businesses to help fund our regional events while also keeping dues affordable for our members. Please consider helping us fund logistical items including but not limited to insurance, location and equipment rentals, food, and marketing/mailings. Product donations (e.g. coupons, trial products, food items, or gift cards) are also needed: these are distributed to members during shows and other events or sold at our silent auction to raise money for charity.

We appreciate your interest in our club and hope you will consider donating! More details are provided to the right.

Adrienne Salentiny, Club President Randy Harwood, Club Vice-President Brian Bohanna, Club Treasurer and Secretary

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

TITANIUM Sponsor: Donation worth \$500+

Titanium-level sponsors receive the following:

- A feature on our website and socials as a Titanium sponsor,
- Name/logo displayed prominently at our show's registration booth identifying you as a major sponsor,
- A by-name mention of your sponsorship during our July preshow TV spot,
- Up to 3 free Red River VW Club t-shirts in sizes of your choice,
- A Red River VW Club decal of your choice,
- Materials/resources you donate clearly marked as coming from your business.

GOLD Sponsor: Donation worth \$250-\$499

Gold-level sponsors receive the following:

- A feature on our website and socials as a Gold sponsor,
- Name/logo displayed at our show's registration booth as a Gold sponsor,
- A free Red River VW Club t-shirt in size of your choice,
- A Red River VW Club decal of your choice,
- Materials/resources you donate clearly marked as coming from your business.

CHROME Sponsor: Donation worth \$50-\$249

Chrome-level sponsors receive the following:

- A feature on our website and socials as a Chrome sponsor,
- Name/logo displayed at our show's registration booth as a Chrome sponsor,
- A Red River VW Club decal of your choice,
- Materials/resources you donate clearly marked as coming from your business.







Sponsorship is needed year-round, but we request to receive donations intended to help with the *Volkswagens in the Valley* Car Show by June 16, 2023 to allow us to plan for our July 29th show. Sooner is better, so please don't be shy! Our contact information is listed below. Thank you for supporting our club and our mission to continue celebrating classic car culture in the Red River Valley and beyond.

Contact to arrange donation pick-up or ask questions:

Adrienne Salentiny, Club President (701) 330-9148
Info@RRVWC.com

Randy Harwood, Club Vice President (701) 361-2378
Info@RRVWC.com

Brian Bohanna, Club Treasurer and Secretary (701) 205-7756
Info@RRVWC.com

Address for digital donations through Paypal:

info@redrivervwclub.com

Address for mailed donations:

Red River VW Club c/o Brian Bohanna 4403 10th St. W. West Fargo, ND 58078

Red River VW Club on the web: www.RRVWC.com

On Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/groups/28152691414



2023 SPONSORSHIP DRIVE

